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1 2 3 4
11 Jammu and Kashmir 0.02 0.02
12 Karnataka 229 0.00
13 Kerala 554 0.00
14 Madhya Pradesh 939 0.00
15 Maharashtra 2.60 0.10
16 Nagaland 0.00 0.00
17 Orissa 42.10 0.00
18 Pondicherry 0.00 0.00
19 Punjab 11539 12525
20 Rajasthan 0.00 0.00
21 Tamil Nadu 23.82 0.02
22 Uttar Pradesh 2324 1.03
PA] Uttaranchal 0.19 0.19
24 West Bengal 1443 0.00

ToraL : 37718 168.44

* as on 22.11.2012

Theft of foodgrains from FCT godowns

+338. SHRI RASHEED MASOOD: Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS,
FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) the details of FCI's godowns where from thefts of foodgrains have been
reported;

(b) the quantum of grains recovered, so far, along with the number of

persons arrested; and
(¢) if answer to part (b) above be in the negative, the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS,
FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (PROF. K.V. THOMAS): (a) and (b) Theft
cases have been reported from four FCI godowns namely FSD, Ladhuka (Punjab.),
Roja (Uttar Pradesh), Cover and Plinth (CAP) Storage, Alwar (Rajasthan) and CAP
Storage Jaigurudev(Rajasthan) during the period of 01.04.11 to 30.06.12. A Statement
showing the details of theft cases and quantum of grain recovered during the said

period is given in Statement (See below). No one has been arrested.

(¢) Does not arise.

TOrigmal notice of the question was received in Hindi.



Statement

The details of theft cases period from 1.4.2011 to 30.06.2012

Sl

No.

Name of the Zone/
Region/Depot

Date of occurrence

Nature of loss

Commodity/Quantity

Amount involved
(Rs.)

Remarks

North Zone Punjab Region

L.

FSD Ladhuka, Ferozpur

FSD Roja, Shahjhan Pur

Cap Alwar

Distt Office,
Udaipur Cap,
(Jai gurudev)
Banswara

17.5.2011

2/3.11.2010 and

7/8.11.2010

24.11.2011

3.01.2012

Theft of 10 bags of
wheat (5 Qtl)

Theft of 195 katta of
Wheat and Rice
97.50 QtlL

42 Katta (21.00 Qtl.)

Theft of 35 Katta
of wheat (17.65 Qtl)

Rs. 7000/-

Rs. 2.88,075/-

Rs. 57.,036.34

Rs. 24,180/-

The full amount has been
recovered from Manager (Depot)
and the Punjab Home Guard.

An amount of Rs.2,51,475/- has
been recovered from Security
Agency. Also Shri R.P. Sharma,
Assistant Grade-II (Depot) has
been chargesheeted in this case.

Full recovery has been done
and the foodgrain has been
deposited in the godown. Also
Sh. Badlu Ram, Head Watchman
has been censured.

FIR Lodged with PS Banswara.
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